
March 5, 2008
Research and Statistics Department

Bank of Japan

Component ratio by International Commercial Terms in the EPI and IPI
( % ) 

as of December 2007
FOB CFR CIF

(Free On Board) (Cost & Freight) (Cost, Insurance & Freight)

(1,000.0)

(14.7)

(87.2)

(88.5)

(195.4)

(294.4)

(223.7)

(18.5)

(77.6)
( % ) 

as of December 2007
FOB CFR CIF

(Free On Board) (Cost & Freight) (Cost, Insurance & Freight)

(1,000.0)

(82.3)

(60.5)

(94.8)

(23.2)

(275.5)

(69.0)

(51.8)

(205.4)

(38.6)

(21.9)

(77.0)
Notes : 1. Figures in parentheses under each commodity group are weights for all commodities (=1,000.0).
Notes : 2. This table shows the share of sample prices on a weight basis. The columns are classified by International Commercial Terms.
Notes : 3. Figures in the column "Others" denote the share of sample prices surveyed with International Commercial Terms other than
              "FOB," "CFR," and "CIF" including those such as "EXW (Ex Works)" and "DDU (Delivered Duty Unpaid)."
Notes : 4. There are cases where the total of each group is not equal to 100.0%, due to the rounding off.

Other primary products & manufactured goods

Electric & electronic products

Petroleum, coal & natural gas

Chemicals & related products

General machinery & equipment

Other primary products & manufactured goods

Others

All commodities

Precision instruments

Transportation equipment

Metals & related products

Textiles

Foodstuffs & feedstuffs

Wood, lumber & related products

Import Price Index

General machinery & equipment

Electric & electronic products

Transportation equipment

Precision instruments

Others

All commodities

Textiles

Chemicals & related products

Export Price Index

9.7

10.0

69.0 4.5

69.5

25.7 37.3

6.6

4.7 15.2

23.9

23.0

0.0

7.7 29.1

60.3

19.89.6

0.7

4.0

8.5

20.3 8.1

11.8 10.3

30.4 14.2 46.9

27.8

20.4 19.6

28.4

11.6

20.9 50.9

4.723.5

7.3

57.5 2.5

19.2

42.1

0.0

20.8

6.0

0.0

59.2

27.0

77.0

71.6

68.7

74.1

77.8 0.1

0.0

Metals & related products

0.0

9.0 12.7 70.4 7.9

10.5 8.3 81.2

0.4

62.5 2.6 29.7 5.3

37.1 29.2

0.3

70.2 0.0

27.9 18.9

86.4 0.0 12.4 1.2

52.9

18.7 11.1

29.0 4.7


