Export Price Index	as of December 2007				
	FOB (Free On Board)	CFR (Cost & Freight)	CIF (Cost, Insurance & Freight)	Others	
All commodities (1,000.0)	69.0	4.5	19.2	7.3	
Textiles (14.7)	69.5	0.0	20.8	9.7	
Chemicals & related products (87.2)	27.0	25.7	37.3	10.0	
Metals & related products (88.5)	68.7	6.6	23.9	0.7	
General machinery & equipment (195.4)	71.6	0.0	20.3	8.1	
Electric & electronic products (294.4)	77.8	0.1	11.8	10.3	
Transportation equipment (223.7)	74.1	4.7	15.2	6.0	
Precision instruments (18.5)	77.0	0.0	23.0	0.0	
Other primary products & manufactured goods (77.6)	59.2	7.7	29.1	4.0	
			1 2007		
Import Price Index	FOB	as of Dec CFR	CIF	[
	(Free On Board)	(Cost & Freight)	(Cost, Insurance & Freight)	Others	
All commodities (1,000.0)	30.4	14.2	46.9	8.5	
Foodstuffs & feedstuffs (82.3)	11.6	60.3	23.5	4.7	
Textiles (60.5)	28.4	9.6	19.8	42.1	
Metals & related products (94.8)	20.4	19.6	57.5	2.5	
Wood, lumber & related products (23.2)	20.9	50.9	27.8	0.4	
Petroleum, coal & natural gas (275.5)	10.5	8.3	81.2	0.0	
Chemicals & related products (69.0)	9.0	12.7	70.4	7.9	
General machinery & equipment (51.8)	62.5	2.6	29.7	5.3	
Electric & electronic products (205.4)	52.9	0.3	27.9	18.9	
Transportation equipment (38.6)	86.4	0.0	12.4	1.2	
Precision instruments (21.9)	70.2	0.0	18.7	11.1	
Other primary products & manufactured goods (77.0)	37.1	29.2	29.0	4.7	

Component ratio by International Commercial Terms in the EPI and IPI

Notes : 1. Figures in parentheses under each commodity group are weights for all commodities (=1,000.0).
2. This table shows the share of sample prices on a weight basis. The columns are classified by International Commercial Terms.
3. Figures in the column "Others" denote the share of sample prices surveyed with International Commercial Terms other than "FOB," "CFR," and "CIF" including those such as "EXW (Ex Works)" and "DDU (Delivered Duty Unpaid)."

4. There are cases where the total of each group is not equal to 100.0%, due to the rounding off.